LOZOOOO19159

ATTORNEY AT LAW
424 WEST MAIN STREET
WAUCHULA, FLORIDA

KENNETH B. EVERS E-MAIL: ESQUIRE@STRATO.NET

REPLYTO: P.O. DRAWER 1308 WAUCHULA, FLORIDA 33873-1308

July 22, 2002

TELEPHONE: (863) 773-5600 FACSIMILE: (863) 773-0952

500006653285--9 -07/25/02--01020--003 ****133.75 ****133.75

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re:

Peace River Investments, L.L.C.

BA

Gentlemen:

Enclosed are original and one copy of Articles of Organization. Please file the original and return a certified copy to me.

Also enclosed is check made payable to Florida Department of State of Florida in the amount of \$133.75 representing the following:

Filing fee Certified copy \$125.00 8.75

Sincerely,

Cindy Hartley Legal Assistant

/chh Enclosures

May May

189,611,671



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

July 26, 2002

KENNETH B. EVERS PO DRAWER 1308 WAUCHULA, FL 33873-1308

SUBJECT: PEACE RIVER INVESTMENTS, L.L.C.

Ref. Number: W02000021590



We have received your document for PEACE RIVER INVESTMENTS, L.L.C. and your check(s) totaling \$133.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The registered agent must sign accepting the designation.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6097.

Marsha Thomas Document Specialist

Letter Number: 902A00045428

KENNETH B. EVERS

PROPESSIONAL ASSOCIATION
ATTORNEY AT LAW

424 WEST MAIN STREET
WAUCHULA, FLORIDA

KENNETH B. EVERS E-MAIL: ESCUIRE@5TRATO.NET

REPLY TO: P.O. DRAWER 1306 WALICHULA, FLORIDA 33873-1308 TELEPHONE: (863) 773-5600 FACSIMILE: (863) 773-0052

TO:

Mr. Buck Kohr

8637730952

Division of Corporations Fax No. 850/410-1015

FROM:

Kenneth B. Evers

Fax No. 863/773-0952

DATE:

July 29, 2002

RE:

Peace River Investments, L.L.C.

PAGE 1 OF 5

As discussed, accompanying are Articles of Organization for Peace River Investments, L.L.C., with language included after Mr. Cobb's signature indicating his status as authorized representative of a member and registered agent.

I <u>really</u> appreciate you helping me with this matter. If you need anything additional, please advise.

Cindy Hartley Legal Assistant

The information contained in this transmission is attorney privileged and confidential. It is intended only for the use of the individual or entity named above. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copy of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify me immediately by telephone collect, and return the original massage to me at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service. I will reimburse you for postage.

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF



PEACE RIVER INVESTMENTS, L.L.C.

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, F.S. Chapter 608, hereby make, acknowledge, and file the following Articles of Organization.

ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the limited liability company shall be PEACE RIVER INVESTMENTS, L.L.C.

ARTICLE II. ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the company shall be 401 South Sixth Avenue, Wauchula, Florida 33873.

ARTICLE III. DURATION

The company shall commence its existence on the date these articles of organization are filed by the Florida Department of State. The company's existence shall terminate forty (40) years from formation unless the company is earlier dissolved as provided in these articles of organization.

ARTICLE IV. REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The name and street address of the registered agent of the company in the State of Florida is Lavon Cobb, 401 South Sixth Avenue, Wauchula, Florida 33873.

ARTICLE V. INITIAL CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

The members of the company shall contribute to the capital of PEACE RIVER INVESTMENTS, L.L.C., the cash or property set forth in Exhibit "A."

ARTICLE VI. ADDITIONAL CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

Each member shall make additional capital contributions to the company only on the unanimous consent of all the members.

ARTICLE VII. ADMISSION OF NEW MEMBERS

No additional members shall be admitted to the company except with the unanimous written consent of all the members of the company and on such terms and conditions as shall be determined by all the members. A member may transfer his or her interest in the company as set forth in the regulations of the company, but the transferee shall have no right to participate in the management of the business and affairs of the company or become a member unless all the other members of the company other than the member proposing to dispose of his or her interest approve of the proposed transfer by unanimous written consent.

ARTICLE VIII. TERMINATION OF EXISTENCE

The company shall be dissolved on the death, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member or manager, or on the occurrence of any other event that terminates the continued membership of a member in the company, unless the business of the company is continued by the consent of all the remaining members.

ARTICLE IX. MANAGEMENT

The company shall be managed by the members in accordance with regulations adopted by the members for the management of the business and affairs of the company. These regulations may contain any provisions for the regulation and management of the

affairs of the company not inconsistent with law or these articles of organization. The names and address of the members of the company and the initial ownership interests are:

NAME	ADDRESS	NTEREST
Lavon Cobb	401 South Sixth Avenue Wauchula, FL 33873	FILE JUL 25 LANSSEE
Linda Cobb	401 South Sixth Avenue Wauchula, FL 33873	PM 4: 50
Energy Transfer Co., LTD.	2838 Woodside Street Dallas, TX 75204	50%

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, LAVON COBB, as organizer, has made and subscribed these articles of organization this 19^{72} day of July, 2002.

LAVON COBB, organizer and authorized representative of a member and registered agent

STATE OF FLORIDA : COUNTY OF HARDEE :

LAVON COBB, applicant

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 17 day of July, 2002, by LAVON COBB, who is personally known to me.

Notary Public



SCHEDULE "A"

Lavon Cobb

One-half interest in real property one-half appraised value - \$100.00

Linda Cobb

One-half interest in real property one-half appraised value - \$100.00

Energy Transfer Co., LTD.

Cash equal to one-half of the appraised value of real property to be transferred by Cobbs \$200.00

PILED

02 JUL 25 PM 4 50

SECRETARY OF STATE

JALLAHASSEE HARRA